WB 90SC-1
WB 90SC-2
WB 170SC-1
WB 170SC-2
WB 40SC-1
WB 40SC-2
HOW THEY WORK
Up-flow Cartridge

Up to 300 GPM 200 GPM WB 170SC-2 (two filters*) 340 sq. ft. (two filters*)
Up to 450 GPM 350 GPM WB 170SC-2 (three filters*) 510 sq. ft. (three filters*)
Up to 600 GPM 450 GPM WB 170SC-2 (four filters*) 680 sq. ft. (four filters*)
Up to 750 GPM 600 GPM WB 170SC-2 (five filters*) 850 sq. ft. (five filters*)
Filter Model Cartridge
Product Code
Nominal
Micron Rating
Cartridge Dimensions
   L        x      OD      x     ID
Ship Wt./Ctn.
(One Cartridge)
WB 40SC-1 & HC/40-0.35 0.35 9-5/8” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
WB 40SC-2 HC/40-1 1 9-5/8” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC/40-5 5 9-5/8” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC/40-10 10 9-5/8” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC/40-20 20 9-5/8” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC/40-50 50 9-5/8” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC/40-100 100 9-5/8” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC/40-150 150 9-5/8” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC/40-EZ-CLEAN NR* 9-5/8” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
WB 90SC-1 & HC/90-0.35 0.35 19-1/2” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
WB 90SC-2 HC/90-1 1 19-1/2” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC/90-5 5 19-1/2” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC/90-10 10 19-1/2” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC/90-20 20 19-1/2” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC/90-50 50 19-1/2” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC/90-100 100 19-1/2” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC/90-150 150 19-1/2” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC/90-EZ-CLEAN NR* 19-1/2” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
WB 170SC-1 & HC/170-0.35 0.35 30-3/4” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 10 lbs.
WB 170SC-2 HC/170-1 1 30-3/4” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 10 lbs.
HC/170-5 5 30-3/4” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 10 lbs.
HC/170-10 10 30-3/4” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 10 lbs.
HC/170-20 20 30-3/4” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 10 lbs.
HC/170-50 50 30-3/4” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 10 lbs.
HC/170-100 100 30-3/4” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 10 lbs.
HC/170-150 150 30-3/4” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 10 lbs.
HC/170-EZ-CLEAN NR* 30-3/4” 7-3/4” 3” FPT 10 lbs.
Cartridge Cleaning Instructions
Hurricane® cartridges are made of Polyester Plus™,
a proprietary blend of polyester fibers which can be